CH \$515.00 414789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION	FORMERLY FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.	05/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEDDINGWIRE INC.
Street Address:	2 Wisconsin Circle
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	Chevy Chase
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20815
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SOMETHING BLUE, LLC
Street Address:	2 Wisconsin Circle
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	Chevy Chase
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20815
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	WWLB MANAGEMENT, LLC
Street Address:	2 Wisconsin Circle
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	Chevy Chase
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20815
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4147894	EVENTWIRE
Registration Number:	3803848	PROJECT WEDDING
Registration Number: 3856127		BRIDE'S CHOICE AWARDS
Registration Number:	3639477	WEDDINGACES
		IRADEMARK

900453170 REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0549

Property Type	Number	Word Mark							
Registration Number:	3639457	BRIDALBUDS							
Registration Number:	3638741	DIRECTMATCH							
Registration Number:	3512472	TIME TO ROCK							
Registration Number:	3536449	WEDDING WIRE RATED							
Registration Number:	3365304	SMARTMATCH							
Registration Number:	3316183	WEDDINGWIRE							
Registration Number:	3316175	WEDDINGWIRE							
Registration Number:	4636405								
Registration Number:	4621043	WEDTEAM							
Registration Number:	4620881	WEDSTYLE							
Registration Number:	4616497	COUPLES' CHOICE AWARDS							
Registration Number:	4391737	BIRTHDAYWIRE							
Registration Number:	4395463	PROMWIRE							
Registration Number:	4391735	MITZVAHWIRE							
Registration Number:	4571847	WEDSOCIAL							
Registration Number:	3053437	LIVEBOOKS							

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.581.8883

Email: NYTEF@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Floyd
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601755-635033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Floyd
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Floyd/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=24b WeddingWire OakTree Specialty Lending Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=24b WeddingWire OakTree Specialty Lending Trademark Security Release#page2.tif source=24b WeddingWire OakTree Specialty Lending Trademark Security Release#page3.tif source=24b WeddingWire OakTree Specialty Lending Trademark Security Release#page4.tif source=24b WeddingWire OakTree Specialty Lending Trademark Security Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0550

TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of May 31, 2018, by OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION (f/k/a FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.), a Delaware corporation, as the administrative agent for the Lenders as defined in that certain Security Agreement dated February 20, 2015, as amended (together with its successors and assigns, "Administrative Agent"), in favor of WEDDINGWIRE INC., a Delaware corporation, SOMETHING BLUE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and WWLB MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "Assignor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of February 20, 2015, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2015, at Reel 5465, Frame 0145 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Assignor granted to Administrative Agent for the benefit of Administrative Agent and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in the Trademarks (including among other things, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto; collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested that Administrative Agent release its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its continuing security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, and releases its continuing security interest in all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby releases and conveys to Assignor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title, and interest that it may have obtained in and to the Trademark Collateral, and does hereby authorize Assignor (personally or through its counsel, agents, or designees, and at Assignor's sole expense) to take all actions reasonably necessary to release and terminate any and all security interests and other liens in the Trademark Collateral. If and to the extent Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title, or interest to any of the Trademarks or the goodwill associated therewith, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title, or interest to Assignor.
- 3. Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, reasonably acceptable to Administrative Agent, and provide to Assignor and each of its successors, assigns, or other legal

024969-0181 12416067 representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Assignor, each at Assignor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

024969-0181 12416067

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0552

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Security Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

Very truly yours,

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION (f/k/a FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.)

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Investment Adviser

Name: 606/48/086

Title: WANZOWNG DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Creasing rort

624969-0181 12416067

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Security Interests to be Released

Registered. Section 8 and 15 affidavits due between October 14, 2019 and October 14, 2020.	October 14, 2014 Registered. October 14	4,621,043	WEDTEAM – U.S.	WeddingWire, Inc.
			-U.S.	
November 11, 2019 and November 11, 2020.	2014	4,050,405	❖	wedding wile, ille.
Designation 8 and 15 off design between		301 703 1		WaddingWim Inc
Registered. Renewal due between October 23, 2016 and October 23, 2017	October 23, 2007	3,316,175	WEDDINGWIRE - U.S.	WeddingWire, Inc.
Registered. Renewal due between October 23, 2016 and October 23, 2017	October 23, 2007	3,316,183	** Woding Wire - u.s.	WeddingWire, Inc.
Registered. Renewal due between January 8, 2017 and January 8, 2018	January 8, 2008	3,365,304	SMARTMATCH - U.S.	WeddingWire, Inc.
			-U.S.	
Registered. Renewal due between November 25, 2017 and November 25, 2018	November 25, 2008	3,536,449	∜VoddingWireRated	WeddingWire, Inc.
Registered. Renewal due between October 7, 2017 and October 7, 2018	October 7, 2008	3,512,472	time to rock.us.	WeddingWire, Inc.
Registered. Renewal due between June 16, 2018 and June 16, 2019	June 16, 2009	3,638,741	DIRECTMATCH - U.S.	WeddingWire, Inc.
Registered. Renewal due between June 16, 2018 and June 16, 2019	June 16, 2009	3,639,457	BRIDALBUDS - U.S.	WeddingWire, Inc.
Registered. Renewal due between June 16, 2018 and June 16, 2019	June 16, 2009	3,639,477	WEDDINGACES - U.S.	WeddingWire, Inc.
Registered. Section 8 and 15 affidavits due between October 5, 2015 and October 5, 2016	October 5, 2010	3,856,127	BRIDE'S CHOICE AWARDS - U.S.	WeddingWire, Inc.
Registered. Section 8 and 15 affidavits due between June 15, 2015 and June 15, 2016	June 15, 2010	3,803,848	PROJECT WEDDING - U.S.	WeddingWire, Inc.
Registered. Section 8 and 15 affidavits due between May 22, 2017 and May 22, 2018.	2	4,147,894	EVENTWIRE - U.S.	WeddingWire, Inc.
	(App. Date)			
Comments	Date	(App. No.)		Owner -
Status/	Registration	Registration No.	Trademark - Country	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0554

4

S

						1			1						L	
WWLB Management, LLC	WeddingWire, Inc.	WeddingWire, Inc.	wedding whe, me.	WeddingWire, Inc.	WeddingWire, Inc.	WeddingWire, Inc.	WeddingWire, Inc.	WeddingWire, Inc.	Something Blue, LLC	WeddingWire, Inc.	WeddingWire, Inc.	WeddingWire, Inc.	WeddingWire, Inc.	WeddingWire, Inc.	Office	Registered
LIVEBOOKS - U.S.	WEDDINGWIRE - Great Britain	WEDDINGWIRE - Australia	Registration	PROJECT WEDDING - Australia	PROJECT WEDDING - European Community	PROJECT WEDDING - International Registration	PROJECT WEDDING - Canada	WEDDINGWIRE - Canada	WEDSOCIAL – U.S.	MITZVAHWIRE – U.S.	PROMWIRE – U.S.	BIRTHDAYWIRE – U.S.	COUPLES' CHOICE AWARDS – U.S.	WEDSTYLE – U.S.		Trademark - Country
3,053,437	1,020,472	1,020,472	1,020,7/2	1,056,406	1,056,406	1,056,406	TMA808245	TMA773,612	4,571,847	4,391,735	4,395,463	4,391,737	4,616,497	4,620,881	(capp. 100.)	Registration No.
January 31, 2006 Registered.	November 4, 2009	November 4, 2009	2009	October 5, 2010		October 5, 2010	October 4, 2011	August 3, 2010	July 22, 2014	August 27, 2013	September 3, 2013	August 27, 2013	October 7, 2014	October 14, 2014	(App. Date)	Registration
Registered.	Protection granted in Great Britain	Protection granted in Australia	Extension of Protection granted in Australia and Great Britain (see next entries)	Provisional refusal in Australia. Response needed before July 1, 2015 Booker Booker A 2010	Grant of Protection in the European September 27, 2011.	Registered. Renewal due before October 5, 2020.	Registered. Renewal due before October 4, 2026	Registered. Renewal due before August 3, 2025	Registered. Section 8 and 15 affidavits due between July 22, 2019 and July 22, 2020	Registered. Section 8 and 15 affidavits due between August 27, 2018 and August 27, 2019	Registered. Section 8 and 15 affidavits due between September 3, 2018 and September 3, 2019.	Registered. Section 8 and 15 affidavits due between August 27, 2018 and August 27, 2019		October 14, 2014 Registered. Section 8 and 15 affidavits due between October 14, 2019 and October 14, 2020.	Сопшисию	Status/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0555